BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

A RESOLUTION APPROVING	
REGULATIONS FOR INTERNAL	Resolution No
REVENUE CODE SECTION 401(a)	
NORMAL RETIREMENT AGE AND	
BONA FIDE SEPARATION	

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Employees Retirement System ("SBCERS") was established pursuant to the County Employees' Retirement Law of 1937 (Government Code § 31450 et seq.);

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 31525 provides that the Board of Retirement may make regulations consistent with the County Employees' Retirement Law of 1937;

WHEREAS, the Board of Retirement adopted Regulations for Internal Revenue Code Section 401(a) Normal Retirement Age and Bona Fide Separation at its October 28, 2015 meeting;

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 31525 provides that said regulations become effective when approved by the Board of Supervisors.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara as follows:

- 1) This Board of Supervisors approves the Regulations for Internal Revenue Code Section 401(a) Normal Retirement Age and Bona Fide Separation adopted by the Board of Retirement at its October 28, 2015 meeting and attached hereto; and
- 2) Such Regulations of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System shall be deemed effective upon approval and adoption by this Resolution of the Board of Supervisors.

Barbara, State of California, this	•	•
following vote:		/ / 3
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	TANEER WOLF	
	JANET WOLF CHAIR, BOARD OF	SUPERVISORS
	, , ,	
ATTEST:		
MONA MIYASATO		
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD		
CLERK OF THE BOARD		
Ву:		
Deputy		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO ACCOU	JNTING FORM
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI	ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA	
COUNTY COUNSEL	AUDITOR-CONTROLLER	
D.,,	Dyn	
By:	By:	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
GREGORY LEVIN, CPA
SBCERS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER